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Press-In Style Floating Style

Ø 10.6
(.42)

L

0.6 
(.025)

Ø 4.9 
(.194)

Washer
(supplied)

Ø 7.8 
(.307)

Ø 10.6
(.42)

Ferrule

Knob

Thread
size

Ø 5.5 

(.217)

Flare-In Style

L

Ø 4.6 

(.181)

Ø 10.6

(.42)

P.C. Board Style

Ø 10.6
(.42)

Ø 6.1 
(.240)

1.5 
(.058)

47 Captive Screws
Styled knob series · M3 thread size

Smooth knob meets  s฀
 UL-1950

Designed for hand   s฀
 operation

Spring ejecteds฀
Wide variety of sizes,  s฀

 recesses and    

 installation options 

Material and Finish

Ferrule:  

Press-in: Hardened carbon steel,  

zinc plated, chromate, plus sealer 

Flare-in and Floating:  

Aluminum, natural 

P.C. board style: 300 Series 

stainless steel, passivated

Knob:  

Aluminum, natural or black powder 

coated

Screw: Hardened carbon steel,  

zinc plated, chromate, plus sealer

Installation Notes

See pages 392 - 393, 497

Notes

To ensure you receive  

SOUTHCO® quality parts,  

look for the segmented circle

Slotted No. 1 Phillips T10 TORX®

H-2

P-2

P-1

H-1H-1

A Min.

A Max.

Unfastened Unfastened Fastened

T10 TORX® / 

Slot Combination

No. 1 Phillips / 

Slot Combination

Recess Styles

Knob Height and Screw Projection
(Flare-in style shown)

Installation Styles

TORX® is a registered trademark of Acument™ Intellectual Properties, LLC

ACTUALACTUALACTUAL

SIZE



365

Dimensions in millimeters (inch) unless otherwise stated www.southco.com/47

Part Number

See table

All screw part numbers shown in 

table are for a natural knob finish 

and a knurled knob

For black finish and smooth knob 

options, minimums may apply

To add a black powder coated  finish, change  

the part number from the table as shown:

Change 1 to 5: 47-80-102-14

 47-80-102-54

Change 2 to 6: 47-80-102-24

 47-80-102-64

Change 3 to 7: 47-80-102-34

 47-80-102-74

For a smooth knob, change the part number  

from the table as shown:

Change 0 to 1: 47-90-161-20

 47-90-161-21

Change 4 to 5: 47-90-101-24

 47-90-101-25

Part numbers in shaded rows (shown in table) are 

fully retracting in minimum panel thickness

TORX® is a registered trademark of Acument™ Intellectual Properties, LLC

Installation 

Style

Knob  

Height

Outer Panel   

 Dimensions
B

Total 

Float

Flange 

Length 

L

Screw Projection 

Beyond Outer 

Surface of Panel

Part Number

H-1 H-2
A 

Min.

A  

Max.
P-1 P-2

Slotted 

Recess

Phillips 

Recess

TORX® 

Recess

TORX® / Slot 

Combination

Phillips / Slot 

Combination

Press-In 

Style

11.3 

(.45)

8.3 

(.33)

0.9 

(.036)
~ ~

0.7 

(.03)
~

0.8 (.03) 3.8 (.15) 47-90-101-24 47-90-121-24 47-90-141-24 47-90-161-20 47-90-181-24

2.5 (.10) 5.5 (.22) 47-91-101-24 47-91-121-24 47-91-141-24 47-91-161-20 47-91-181-24

4 (.16) 7 (.28) 47-92-101-24 47-92-121-24 47-92-141-24 47-92-161-20 47-92-181-24

5.6 (.22) 8.6 (.34) 47-93-101-24 47-93-121-24 47-93-141-24 47-93-161-20 47-93-181-24

P.C. Board 

Style

11.5 

(.45)

8.3 

(.33)

1.6 

(.061)
~ ~

0.7 

(.03)
~ 1.5 (.06) 4.5 (.18) 47-95-101-34 47-95-121-34 47-95-141-34 47-95-161-30 47-95-181-34

Flare-In 

Style

11.5

(.45)

8.1

(.32)

0.8 

(.031)

1.5 

(.058)

0.4 

(.015)

0.7 

(.03)

1.0 

(.041)
0.8 (.03) 4 (.16) 47-80-101-14 47-80-121-14 47-80-141-14 47-80-161-10 47-80-181-14

1.5 

(.059)

2.5 

(.098)

0.4 

(.015)

1.8 

(.070)
1.5 (.06) 4.7 (.19) 47-80-102-14 47-80-122-14 47-80-142-14 47-80-162-10 47-80-182-14

2.5 

(.098)
4 (.156)

0.8 

(.031)

2.6 

(.104)
2.5 (.10) 5.7 (.22) 47-80-103-14 47-80-123-14 47-80-143-14 47-80-163-10 47-80-183-14

4 

(.157)

5.6 

(.219)

2.4 

(.093)

4.2 

(.166)
4 (.16) 7.2 (.28) 47-80-105-14 47-80-125-14 47-80-145-14 47-80-165-10 47-80-185-14

5.6 

(.220)

7.1 

(.281)

4 

(.156)

5.8 

(.299)
5.6 (.22) 8.8 (.35) 47-80-107-14 47-80-127-14 47-80-147-14 47-80-167-10 47-80-187-14

0.8 

(.031)

1.5 

(.058)

0.4 

(.015)

1.0  

(.041)

2.5 (.10) 5.7 (.22) 47-81-101-14 47-81-121-14 47-81-141-14 47-81-161-10 47-81-181-14

4 (.16) 7.2 (.28) 47-82-101-14 47-82-121-14 47-82-141-14 47-82-161-10 47-82-181-14

5.6 (.22) 8.8 (.35) 47-83-101-14 47-83-121-14 47-83-141-14 47-83-161-10 47-83-181-14

1.5 

(.058)

2.5 

(.098)

0.4 

(.015)

1.8 

(.070)

3.2 (.13) 6.4 (.25) 47-81-102-14 47-81-122-14 47-81-142-14 47-81-162-10 47-81-182-14

4.7 (.19) 7.9 (.31) 47-82-102-14 47-82-122-14 47-82-142-14 47-82-162-10 47-82-182-14

6.3 (.25) 9.5 (.37) 47-83-102-14 47-83-122-14 47-83-142-14 47-83-162-10 47-83-182-14

Floating 

Style

11.4 

(.45)

8.6 

(.34)

~
0.8 

(.031)

2 

(.080)

2.0 

(.08)

2.6 

(.101)

1.9 (.07) 5.1 (.20) 47-80-110-14 47-80-130-14 47-80-150-14 47-80-170-10 47-80-190-14

3.4 (.13) 6.6 (.26) 47-81-110-14 47-81-130-14 47-81-150-14 47-81-170-10 47-81-190-14

5 (.19) 8.2 (.32) 47-82-110-14 47-82-130-14 47-82-150-14 47-82-170-10 47-82-190-14

0.8 

(.031)

1.6 

(.063)

2.8 

(.111)

3.4 

(.132)

1.9 (.07) 5.1 (.20) 47-80-111-14 47-80-131-14 47-80-151-14 47-80-171-10 47-80-191-14

3.4 (.13) 6.6 (.26) 47-81-111-14 47-81-131-14 47-81-151-14 47-81-171-10 47-81-191-14

5 (.19) 8.2 (.32) 47-82-111-14 47-82-131-14 47-82-151-14 47-82-171-10 47-82-191-14

1.6 

(.063)

2.4 

(.094)

3.6 

(.143)

4.2 

(.164)

3.4 (.13) 6.6 (.26) 47-80-112-14 47-80-132-14 47-80-152-14 47-80-172-10 47-80-192-14

5 (.19) 8.2 (.32) 47-81-112-14 47-81-132-14 47-81-152-14 47-81-172-10 47-81-192-14


